

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5604/2019

Daxa P. Patel

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Parihar.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ

Order

13/09/2019

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply to writ petition.

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Manoj/123

सत्यमेव जयते