

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5604/2019

Daxa P. Patel

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Goswami.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

07/05/2026

1. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Aishwarya Anand, who now appears for the Department of Local Self, in the cause list.
2. List the matter in the last week of May, 2026.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

51-pradeep/-